
. 

                                
LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA 

                  EAST CENTRAL ZONAL OFFICE, ENGG. DEPTT. (4TH FLOOR) 
            “JEEVAN DEEP”, EXHIBITION ROAD, PATNA – 800 001 

                                                                             PHONE: 0612-2501118/2503014/2501103, 
                                                                              E-mail: ecz_engg@licindia.com 
                                                                             AN ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED DEPARTMENT 
            =======================================================================================                   

 Contractor 1                                                                            Employer  
 

 
 

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA 
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT (4TH. FLOOR) 

EAST CENTRAL ZONAL OFFICE, 
“JEEVAN DEEP”, 

EXHIBITION ROAD, 
PATNA-800 001 

PHONE: 0612-2501118/2503014/2501103,  
e-mail: ecz_engg@licindia.com 

AN ISO: 9001:2015 CERTIFIED DEPARTMENT 
 

Tender No- LICI/ECZO/2023-24/ 24  
 

NAME OF WORK E TENDER FOR PROPOSED EXTERNAL 
RENOVATION AND PAINTING OF EAST CENTRAL ZONAL OFFICE, 

JEEVAN DEEP BUILDING, PATNA.  
 

BID DOCUMENT 
(SIGNED COPY NOT REQUIRED TO BE SUBMITTED WITH BID) 

 
This document is a part of BID-I. The Earnest Money Deposit and Tender 
Document Fees is to be physically submitted if the Tenderers avail the option 
of Demand Draft/Pay Order/Banker’s Cheque/Bank Guarantee at the following 
Address by 15.00hrs of 13.10.2023. However if the Tenderer opts for Payment 
by NEFT, then it has to be done by 23.59 hrs on 12.10.2023 
 

Life Insurance Corporation of India. 
East Central Zonal office. 
Engineering Department. 

“JEEVAN DEEP BUILDING” 
4TH floor 

Exhibition Road. 
Patna: 800001 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 



. 

                                
LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA 

                  EAST CENTRAL ZONAL OFFICE, ENGG. DEPTT. (4TH FLOOR) 
            “JEEVAN DEEP”, EXHIBITION ROAD, PATNA – 800 001 

                                                                             PHONE: 0612-2501118/2503014/2501103, 
                                                                              E-mail: ecz_engg@licindia.com 
                                                                             AN ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED DEPARTMENT 
            =======================================================================================                   

 Contractor 2                                                                            Employer  
 

 

                    

     LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF NDIA 
EAST CENTRAL ZONAL OFFICE, ENGG. DEPTT. (4TH FLOOR) 

“JEEVAN DEEP”, EXHIBITION ROAD, PATNA – 800 001 
PHONE: 0612-2501118/2503014, 
E-mail: ecz_engg@licindia.com 

AN ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED DEPARTMENT 

 
INVITATION OF E TENDER FOR PROPOSED EXTERNAL RENOVATION AND PAINTING OF 

EAST CENTRAL ZONAL OFFICE, JEEVAN DEEP BUILDING,PATNA  
 

 
Life Insurance Corporation of India invites e-bids through website 
http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC from empanelled bidders under category -  Civil work 30-50 
Lac  for the following work as per the details given below: 
 
 
Bid No. LICI/ECZO/ENGG/23-24/24                              Date-  29.09.2023 

 
Name of work  INVITATION OF E TENDER FOR PROPOSED EXTERNAL 

RENOVATION AND PAINTING OF EAST CENTRAL ZONAL 
OFFICE, JEEVAN DEEP BUILDING,PATNA  

.  
 

Description of Works (in 
brief) 

INVITATION OF E TENDER FOR PROPOSED EXTERNAL 
RENOVATION AND PAINTING OF EAST CENTRAL ZONAL 

OFFICE, JEEVAN DEEP BUILDING,PATNA  
 

Estimated Cost Rs 22,67,810.45 
Sale Period 
(Downloading) 

29.09.2023  To  12.10.2023 up to 17.30 hours 
 

Online Bid submission 
closing date & time 

12.10.2023 upto 23.59 hours  

Physical Bid submission 
closing date & time 

13.10.2023 upto 15.00 hours  

Opening of Technical / 
Financial Bid date & time 

13.10.2023 upto 15.30 hours 

Contact E-mail ecz_engg@licindia.com 
 

Note: Any addendum/corrigendum/sale date extension in respect of above tenders shall be 
issued only on website: http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC only and no separate notification shall 
be issued in the press. Bidders are therefore requested to regularly visit the said website to keep 
themselves updated.  
 
Dated    : 29.09.2023                                                                ADDL. EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
 
 
“This notice is being published for information only and is not an open invitation to quote in this 
 limited tender. Participation in this tender is by invitation only and is limited to the selected 
 Procuring Entity’s enlisted contractors. Unsolicited offers are liable to be ignored. However,  
contractors who desire to participate in such tenders in future may apply for enlistment with 
 Procuring Entity as per procedure.” 



. 

                                
LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA 

                  EAST CENTRAL ZONAL OFFICE, ENGG. DEPTT. (4TH FLOOR) 
            “JEEVAN DEEP”, EXHIBITION ROAD, PATNA – 800 001 

                                                                             PHONE: 0612-2501118/2503014/2501103, 
                                                                              E-mail: ecz_engg@licindia.com 
                                                                             AN ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED DEPARTMENT 
            =======================================================================================                   

 Contractor 3                                                                            Employer  
 

System Tender No. : LICI/ECZO/2023-24/24 dated 29.09.2023 
 

1. Online bids are hereby invited for the works mentioned below through online e-Tendering System 
portal http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC from the intended contractors. 
 
Sr. 
No. 

Name of Work Estimated Cost Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

Tender 
Document Fee 

1. NAME OF WORK: 
PROPOSED EXTERNAL 
RENOVATION AND 
PAINTING OF EAST 
CENTRAL ZONAL OFFICE, 
JEEVAN DEEP 
BUILDING,PATNA  

Rs 22,67,810.45 Rs. 45,400.00 
(Rupees Forty Five 
Thousand Four  
Hundred only) 

Rs 1000.00 +@ 
18% GST i.e. Rs. 
1180.00 (Rupees 
One Thousand 
One hundred and 
Eighty only) (non-
refundable) 

 
2. Possession of Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) and registration of the contractors on the portal i.e. 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC is a prerequisite for e-Tendering. 
 

3.  Last Dates of various activities by bidder: 

i) Downloading of Tender Documents  :  Upto 17.30 Hrs on 12.10.2023 
ii) Tender Closing Date & Time  : Upto  23.59 hrs of   12.10.2023 
iii)  Last date of physical submission of EMD &  :  Upto 15.00 Hrs. of  13.10.2023  

Tender document fees, if tenderers avail the  
option in form of DD/PO/BG. 

iv) Last date of online payment through NEFT/GTGS : Upto 23.59 Hrs. on 12.10.2023 
for EMD & Tender document Fees. 

v) Opening of  BID I & II       : On 13.10.2023 at 15:30 Hrs  
. 

 
For Registration and for further details on e-tendering, please visit website above mentioned portal 
(website) or below mentioned Helpdesk details. 
 
Office Address : 
Antares Systems Limited. 
E-Tender helpdesk  
#24, Sudha Complex,  
03rd Stage, 04th Block,  
Basaveshwaranagara,  
Bangalore - 560079,  
 
Help Desk Contact Details: 
Tel: 080-40482000/121/133/140 
Mobile: 9686115304/9686115323 
E-mail: lokesh.hr@antaressystems.com 

     raghuprashanth@antaressystems.com 
 
 
  


